
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2433

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08TH JULY, 2019


EDUCATED UNEMPLOYED PEOPLE


2433.  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


   Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data regarding educated unemployed people from tribal community;

(b) if so, the number of educated unemployed people from tribal community of Rajasthan from the year 2014 to 2018; and

(c) the arrangements made by the Government to provide employment to the said people and the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) & (b): As per the information received from Rajasthan State, the number of registered educated unemployed youths from tribal communities of Rajasthan from the year 2014 to 2018 is as follows:

Year No. of candidates

2014 15411

2015 18619

2016 8023

2017 15400

2018 16768


(c): The department is organizing Skill, Employment & Entrepreneurship (SEE) fairs/ Campus Placement shivirs in tribal areas for providing Employment/ Training

/Self-employment opportunities to the tribal unemployed youths. Details of shivirs and beneficiaries are as follows:-

Year No. of Shivirs No. of beneficiaries

2014-15 13 3933

2015-16 23 21169

2016-17 57 18985

2017-18 59 7647


*****

